Most recently, the literature was searched through February 22, 2024. The 
following is a summary of the key literature to date. 

In 2005, Beutel et al. (3) aimed to determine the impact of a vocational training program on 
short and long-term outcomes after psychosomatic rehabilitation. One thousand five hundred 
ninety (n=1,590) inpatients were screened for vocational integration. A high-risk group of 266 
patients was randomly assigned to the vocational training program plus psychosomatic 
treatment; treatment as usual served as a control condition. An occupational training was